

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3972-3973/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2004 in CRLA No. 408/1998 & CRLA No. 458/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SATYA NARAIN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 07/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishore Roy, Adv.

Mr. K.K.Misra, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.B.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matters are adjourned by three weeks. In the meantime, learned

counsel for the respondent shall indicate the rules ascribed to the various petitions.

(Shashi Sareen)  
arwal)

Court Master  
ster

(Vijay Agg

Court Ma